



YMN's Members Report For September 2013

No	MFIs	Number of active borrowers	Female active clients as a percentage of total active clients	Number of voluntary depositors	Outstanding loan portfolio (Million YR)	Rates			Cumulative numbers from the beginning of 2013		Cumulative numbers from the beginning of activity		Number of new client during the Year	Active borrower's share for each member	Area of Operation
						PAR (%)	Operational -Self Sufficiency (%)	-Financial Self Sufficiency (%)	Number of loans disbursed	Value of loans disbursed (Million YR)	Number of loans disbursed	Value of loans disbursed (Million YR)			
1	Alamal Microfinance Bank(AMB)	32,216	50%	54,315	1,617	0.84%	157%	93%	19,989	1,768	78,059	4,939	17,227	36.31%	Capital City,Sana'a , Taiz, Hudaydah,Aden,Abu,Alahika
2	National Microfinance Foundation	15,027	93%	N.A	599	4.43%	114%	80%	11701	848	113,167	5,211	N.A	16.94%	Capital City, Taiz, Q'edah and Yarim in Ibb and Dharmar, Al-Hudaydah, Hajaj, Aba
3	Nama MF Development Program	8,444	44%	2,150	511	4.74%	125%	35%	7271	730	62,140	3,876	889	9.52%	Capital City, Taiz, Aden
4	Self-Help Group Program - Abyan	1,959	90%	2,000	160	0	N.A	N.A	304	44	N.A	N.A	228	2.21%	Abyan
5	Aden Microfinance Foundation (AMF)	8,950	93%	N.A	508	0.00%	202%	142%	7,036	601	52,298	2,528	3,041	10.09%	Dar Sa'ad, Al-Buraykah, Al-Mu'alla, Al-Fawwahi, Crafer, Khoramskar, Sheikh Othman - Aden, Lahaj
6	Tadhamon Microfinance	8,165	39%	N.A	1,317	1.46%	115%	115%	6,517	1,577	28,348	5,872	5,028	9.20%	Capital City
7	Al-Awa'el Microfinance Company	2,455	82%	N.A	72	12.82%	111%	82%	4438	279	56,053	2,004	N.A	2.77%	Taiz
8	Sana'a Microfinance (Azal)	4,853	53%	N.A	349	3.96%	127%	99%	3720	456	39,841	1,669	2,012	5.47%	Capital City
9	Social Institution for Sustainable Development (SISD)	1,446	66%	N.A	180	2.71%					17,529	1,723		1.60%	Capital City
10	Wadi Hadhramaut Credit & Savings	2,086	16%	3,405	166	7.37%	141%	86%	1682	212	13,453	1012	634	2.35%	Seyun - Hadhramaut governorate
11	Alkuraimi Islamic Microfinance Bank	4,578	3%	111,656	1488	0.5%	70%	70%	4,268	1930	7,239	3,213	4,268	5.16%	Capital City
Total		90,179		173,526	6,967				66,926	8,445	468,127	32,048	33,327		

Prepared by:
Yahya A. Alfakih
Finance Controller